
DENVER INTERNATIONAL  

8500 Peña Blvd. | Denver, Colorado 80249-6340 | (303) 342-2000 

 

 

 

DEPARTMENT OF AVIATION 

CITY COUNCIL ORDINANCE REQUEST SUMMARY 
Data Center Maintenance Agreement - JCI 

 

 

 

Contract Description 
 

This contract will provide Denver International Airport (DEN) comprehensive support, maintenance, and inspections of our primary 

data centers integrated systems and infrastructure. JCI was the designer of DEN’s primary data center and has been responsible for 

the integration of the mechanical, electrical, and plumbing systems for both primary data centers. These data centers contain 

millions of dollars of computer equipment providing all of DEN’s critical technology services. This service agreement includes 

preventative maintenance service, comprehensive and operational inspections, monitoring and alerting, repair services, and 

emergency response services 7 days a week, 24 hours a day, 365 days a year.  

 

Vendor 

Johnson Controls, Inc. (JCI)  

 

DSBO Goals 

N/A 

 

Term 

DOE plus 3 years 

 

Total Contract Value 

 $1,413,154.00  


